
Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

 

Kaskade GB402
Cascade GB402

Liste des pièces de rechange
Onderdelenlijst

6721872444
(2024/07) dti

1



 
 2024/07 2 6721872444



 
 2024/07 3 6721872444



Inhaltsverzeichnis
Table of contents

Table de matieres
Indice

Inhoud
Indice

BCS-CS23 7736613128 5

BCS-CS24 7736613129 6

BCS-CS25 7736613130 7

BCS-CS26 7736613131 8

BCS-CS27 7736613138 9

BCS-CS28 7736613139 10

BCS-GB402 7736613101 11

HY-LLH-GB402 7736613102 12

HY-S1040 7736613105 13

HY-S1125 7736613104 14

HY-S1240 7736613103 15

HY-S600 7736613111 16

HY-S675 7736613110 17

HY-S750 7736613109 18

HY-S825 7736613108 19

HY-S900 7736613107 20

HY-S975 7736613106 21

 
 2024/07 4 6721872444



Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Onderdelenlijst
 
 

BCS-CS23 - 7736613128

  Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Benaming

1 7 738 333 823 Stratos MAXO 50/0,5-9
PN6/10 (DE)

Stratos MAXO 50/0,5-9
PN6/10 (DE)

Stratos MAXO 50/0,5-9
PN6/10 (DE)

2 7 736 603 875 Dichtung 61x95x2mm (2x)
everp Gasket 61x95x2mm Joint 61x95x2mm Pakking 61x95x2mm

3 8 718 575 468 0 6kt-Schraube ISO4017
M12x45 (10x) everp

Screw Hexagon-head
ISO4017 M12x45 (10x)

Vis à tête hexagonale
M12x45 (10x)

Schroef ISO4017 M12x45
(10x)

4 8 718 584 413 Scheibe ISO 7089-A13-A3K
(5x) everp Disc ISO 7089-A13-A3K (5x) Rondelle ISO 7089-A13-A3K

(5x)
Ring ISO 7089-A13-A3K
(5x)

5 8 718 584 901 6kt-Mutter ISO4032 M12 8
A3K (4x) everp

Nut hex ISO4032 M12 8
A3K (4 pc)

Écrou SO4032 M12 8 A3K
(4x)

Moer SO4032 M12 8 A3K
(4x)

6 8 718 577 239 Rohrstück DN80/PN6-DN50/
PN6 L=170 verp

Pipe DN80/PN6-DN50/PN6
L=170

Élément tuyau DN80/PN6-
DN50/PN6 L=170

Leidingstuk DN80/PN6-
DN50/PN6 L=170

7 8 136 314 4 Dichtung DIN2690 80 PN16 Gask.KLINGERsilC4400
PN16 DN80 290/142D Joint PN16, DN80 Gask.KLINGERsilC4400

PN16 DN80 290/142D

8 7 736 603 908 Schraube ISO 4017 M16x65
VZ (4x) everp

Screw hex. Head ISO4017
M16x65 8.8 A3K Vis ISO 4017 M16x65 VZ Schroef ISO 4017 M16x65

VZ

9 8 718 584 403 Scheibe ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x) everp

Washer ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x)

Rondelle ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x) Ring ISO 7089 A17 A3K (2x)

10 8 718 584 414 6kt-Mutter ISO4032 M16 8
A3K (2x) everp

Nut ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

Écrou ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

Moer ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

11 8 718 577 237 Rohrstück DN80/PN6-DN80/
PN16 L=430 verp

Pipe DN80/PN6-DN80/PN16
L=430

Élément tuyau DN80/PN6-
DN80/PN16 L=430

Leidingstuk DN80/PN6-
DN80/PN16 L=430

12 8 919 934 5 OV RSK PN16 GG DN80 Fl
DIN 2501

OV non-
ret.flapPN16GGDN80 fl.e
DIN 2501

OV Clapet anti-retour PN16
DN80 GG

OVE Terugslagklep PN16
DN80

13 8 738 652 494 Dichtung 90x141x2mm
C4400 (2x) SP

Gasket 90x141x2mm C4400
(2x) SP

Gasket 90x141x2mm C4400
(2x) SP

Gasket 90x141x2mm C4400
(2x) SP

14 8 051 110 0 KSB BOA-SuperCompact
DN80 PN6/10/16

Cut-off Valve BOA-
SuperCompact DN80

vanne d'arrêt BOA-
SuperCompact DN80

KSB BOA-SuperCompact
DN80, PN6/10/16

15 7 747 201 172 6kt-Schraube DIN601
M16x150 4.6 MU A3K

Hex
h.scr.DIN601galv.16x150qual.4.6w.nut

6kt-Schraube DIN601
M16x150 4.6 MU A3K

16 8 718 577 242 Rohrstck DN80/PN16-DN50/
PN6 L=238,5 verp

Pipe DN80/PN16-DN50/PN6
L=238.5

Élément tuyau DN80/PN16-
DN50/PN6 L=238,5

Leidingstuk DN80/PN16-
DN50/PN6 L=238,5
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Onderdelenlijst
 
 

BCS-CS24 - 7736613129

  Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Benaming

1 7 738 333 824 Stratos MAXO 50/0,5-12
PN6/10 (DE)

Stratos MAXO 50/0,5-12
PN6/10 (DE)

Stratos MAXO 50/0,5-12
PN6/10 (DE)

2 7 736 603 875 Dichtung 61x95x2mm (2x)
everp Gasket 61x95x2mm Joint 61x95x2mm Pakking 61x95x2mm

3 8 718 575 468 0 6kt-Schraube ISO4017
M12x45 (10x) everp

Screw Hexagon-head
ISO4017 M12x45 (10x)

Vis à tête hexagonale
M12x45 (10x)

Schroef ISO4017 M12x45
(10x)

4 8 718 584 413 Scheibe ISO 7089-A13-A3K
(5x) everp Disc ISO 7089-A13-A3K (5x) Rondelle ISO 7089-A13-A3K

(5x)
Ring ISO 7089-A13-A3K
(5x)

5 8 718 584 901 6kt-Mutter ISO4032 M12 8
A3K (4x) everp

Nut hex ISO4032 M12 8
A3K (4 pc)

Écrou SO4032 M12 8 A3K
(4x)

Moer SO4032 M12 8 A3K
(4x)

6 8 718 577 239 Rohrstück DN80/PN6-DN50/
PN6 L=170 verp

Pipe DN80/PN6-DN50/PN6
L=170

Élément tuyau DN80/PN6-
DN50/PN6 L=170

Leidingstuk DN80/PN6-
DN50/PN6 L=170

7 8 136 314 4 Dichtung DIN2690 80 PN16 Gask.KLINGERsilC4400
PN16 DN80 290/142D Joint PN16, DN80 Gask.KLINGERsilC4400

PN16 DN80 290/142D

8 7 736 603 908 Schraube ISO 4017 M16x65
VZ (4x) everp

Screw hex. Head ISO4017
M16x65 8.8 A3K Vis ISO 4017 M16x65 VZ Schroef ISO 4017 M16x65

VZ

9 8 718 584 403 Scheibe ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x) everp

Washer ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x)

Rondelle ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x) Ring ISO 7089 A17 A3K (2x)

10 8 718 584 414 6kt-Mutter ISO4032 M16 8
A3K (2x) everp

Nut ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

Écrou ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

Moer ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

11 8 718 577 237 Rohrstück DN80/PN6-DN80/
PN16 L=430 verp

Pipe DN80/PN6-DN80/PN16
L=430

Élément tuyau DN80/PN6-
DN80/PN16 L=430

Leidingstuk DN80/PN6-
DN80/PN16 L=430

12 8 919 934 5 OV RSK PN16 GG DN80 Fl
DIN 2501

OV non-
ret.flapPN16GGDN80 fl.e
DIN 2501

OV Clapet anti-retour PN16
DN80 GG

OVE Terugslagklep PN16
DN80

13 8 738 652 494 Dichtung 90x141x2mm
C4400 (2x) SP

Gasket 90x141x2mm C4400
(2x) SP

Gasket 90x141x2mm C4400
(2x) SP

Gasket 90x141x2mm C4400
(2x) SP

14 8 051 110 0 KSB BOA-SuperCompact
DN80 PN6/10/16

Cut-off Valve BOA-
SuperCompact DN80

vanne d'arrêt BOA-
SuperCompact DN80

KSB BOA-SuperCompact
DN80, PN6/10/16

15 7 747 201 172 6kt-Schraube DIN601
M16x150 4.6 MU A3K

Hex
h.scr.DIN601galv.16x150qual.4.6w.nut

6kt-Schraube DIN601
M16x150 4.6 MU A3K

16 8 718 577 242 Rohrstck DN80/PN16-DN50/
PN6 L=238,5 verp

Pipe DN80/PN16-DN50/PN6
L=238.5

Élément tuyau DN80/PN16-
DN50/PN6 L=238,5

Leidingstuk DN80/PN16-
DN50/PN6 L=238,5
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Onderdelenlijst
 
 

BCS-CS25 - 7736613130

  Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Benaming

1 7 738 333 828 Stratos MAXO 65/0,5-9
PN6/10 (DE)

Stratos MAXO 65/0,5-9
PN6/10 (DE)

Stratos MAXO 65/0,5-9
PN6/10 (DE)

2 8 136 304 0 Flachdichtung DIN2690
DN65 D77/115

Gasket Klingersil C4400
PN6 DN65 Joint PN6, DN65 Vlakdicht. PN6 DN65

GB312/160-280

3 8 718 575 468 0 6kt-Schraube ISO4017
M12x45 (10x) everp

Screw Hexagon-head
ISO4017 M12x45 (10x)

Vis à tête hexagonale
M12x45 (10x)

Schroef ISO4017 M12x45
(10x)

4 8 718 584 413 Scheibe ISO 7089-A13-A3K
(5x) everp Disc ISO 7089-A13-A3K (5x) Rondelle ISO 7089-A13-A3K

(5x)
Ring ISO 7089-A13-A3K
(5x)

5 8 718 584 901 6kt-Mutter ISO4032 M12 8
A3K (4x) everp

Nut hex ISO4032 M12 8
A3K (4 pc)

Écrou SO4032 M12 8 A3K
(4x)

Moer SO4032 M12 8 A3K
(4x)

6 8 718 577 240 Rohrstück DN80/PN6-DN65/
PN6 L=170 verp

Pipe DN80/PN6-DN65/PN6
L=170

Élément tuyau DN80/PN6-
DN65/PN6 L=170

Leidingstuk DN80/PN6-
DN65/PN6 L=170

7 8 136 314 4 Dichtung DIN2690 80 PN16 Gask.KLINGERsilC4400
PN16 DN80 290/142D Joint PN16, DN80 Gask.KLINGERsilC4400

PN16 DN80 290/142D

8 7 736 603 908 Schraube ISO 4017 M16x65
VZ (4x) everp

Screw hex. Head ISO4017
M16x65 8.8 A3K Vis ISO 4017 M16x65 VZ Schroef ISO 4017 M16x65

VZ

9 8 718 584 403 Scheibe ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x) everp

Washer ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x)

Rondelle ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x) Ring ISO 7089 A17 A3K (2x)

10 8 718 584 414 6kt-Mutter ISO4032 M16 8
A3K (2x) everp

Nut ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

Écrou ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

Moer ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

11 8 718 577 237 Rohrstück DN80/PN6-DN80/
PN16 L=430 verp

Pipe DN80/PN6-DN80/PN16
L=430

Élément tuyau DN80/PN6-
DN80/PN16 L=430

Leidingstuk DN80/PN6-
DN80/PN16 L=430

12 8 919 934 5 OV RSK PN16 GG DN80 Fl
DIN 2501

OV non-
ret.flapPN16GGDN80 fl.e
DIN 2501

OV Clapet anti-retour PN16
DN80 GG

OVE Terugslagklep PN16
DN80

13 8 738 652 494 Dichtung 90x141x2mm
C4400 (2x) SP

Gasket 90x141x2mm C4400
(2x) SP

Gasket 90x141x2mm C4400
(2x) SP

Gasket 90x141x2mm C4400
(2x) SP

14 8 051 110 0 KSB BOA-SuperCompact
DN80 PN6/10/16

Cut-off Valve BOA-
SuperCompact DN80

vanne d'arrêt BOA-
SuperCompact DN80

KSB BOA-SuperCompact
DN80, PN6/10/16

15 7 747 201 172 6kt-Schraube DIN601
M16x150 4.6 MU A3K

Hex
h.scr.DIN601galv.16x150qual.4.6w.nut

6kt-Schraube DIN601
M16x150 4.6 MU A3K

16 8 718 577 243 Rohrstck DN80/PN16-DN65/
PN6 L=238,5 verp

Pipe DN80/PN16-DN65/PN6
L=238.5

Élément tuyau DN80/PN16-
DN65/PN6 L=238,5

Leidingstuk DN80/PN16-
DN65/PN6 L=238,5

 
 2024/07 7 6721872444



Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Onderdelenlijst
 
 

BCS-CS26 - 7736613131

  Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Benaming

1 7 738 333 829 Stratos MAXO 65/0,5-12
PN6/10 (DE)

Stratos MAXO 65/0,5-12
PN6/10 (DE)

Stratos MAXO 65/0,5-12
PN6/10 (DE)

2 8 136 304 0 Flachdichtung DIN2690
DN65 D77/115

Gasket Klingersil C4400
PN6 DN65 Joint PN6, DN65 Vlakdicht. PN6 DN65

GB312/160-280

3 8 718 575 468 0 6kt-Schraube ISO4017
M12x45 (10x) everp

Screw Hexagon-head
ISO4017 M12x45 (10x)

Vis à tête hexagonale
M12x45 (10x)

Schroef ISO4017 M12x45
(10x)

4 8 718 584 413 Scheibe ISO 7089-A13-A3K
(5x) everp Disc ISO 7089-A13-A3K (5x) Rondelle ISO 7089-A13-A3K

(5x)
Ring ISO 7089-A13-A3K
(5x)

5 8 718 584 901 6kt-Mutter ISO4032 M12 8
A3K (4x) everp

Nut hex ISO4032 M12 8
A3K (4 pc)

Écrou SO4032 M12 8 A3K
(4x)

Moer SO4032 M12 8 A3K
(4x)

6 8 718 577 240 Rohrstück DN80/PN6-DN65/
PN6 L=170 verp

Pipe DN80/PN6-DN65/PN6
L=170

Élément tuyau DN80/PN6-
DN65/PN6 L=170

Leidingstuk DN80/PN6-
DN65/PN6 L=170

7 8 136 314 4 Dichtung DIN2690 80 PN16 Gask.KLINGERsilC4400
PN16 DN80 290/142D Joint PN16, DN80 Gask.KLINGERsilC4400

PN16 DN80 290/142D

8 7 736 603 908 Schraube ISO 4017 M16x65
VZ (4x) everp

Screw hex. Head ISO4017
M16x65 8.8 A3K Vis ISO 4017 M16x65 VZ Schroef ISO 4017 M16x65

VZ

9 8 718 584 403 Scheibe ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x) everp

Washer ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x)

Rondelle ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x) Ring ISO 7089 A17 A3K (2x)

10 8 718 584 414 6kt-Mutter ISO4032 M16 8
A3K (2x) everp

Nut ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

Écrou ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

Moer ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

11 8 718 577 237 Rohrstück DN80/PN6-DN80/
PN16 L=430 verp

Pipe DN80/PN6-DN80/PN16
L=430

Élément tuyau DN80/PN6-
DN80/PN16 L=430

Leidingstuk DN80/PN6-
DN80/PN16 L=430

12 8 919 934 5 OV RSK PN16 GG DN80 Fl
DIN 2501

OV non-
ret.flapPN16GGDN80 fl.e
DIN 2501

OV Clapet anti-retour PN16
DN80 GG

OVE Terugslagklep PN16
DN80

13 8 738 652 494 Dichtung 90x141x2mm
C4400 (2x) SP

Gasket 90x141x2mm C4400
(2x) SP

Gasket 90x141x2mm C4400
(2x) SP

Gasket 90x141x2mm C4400
(2x) SP

14 8 051 110 0 KSB BOA-SuperCompact
DN80 PN6/10/16

Cut-off Valve BOA-
SuperCompact DN80

vanne d'arrêt BOA-
SuperCompact DN80

KSB BOA-SuperCompact
DN80, PN6/10/16

15 7 747 201 172 6kt-Schraube DIN601
M16x150 4.6 MU A3K

Hex
h.scr.DIN601galv.16x150qual.4.6w.nut

6kt-Schraube DIN601
M16x150 4.6 MU A3K

16 8 718 577 244 Rohrstück DN80/PN16-
DN65/PN6 L=178 verp

Pipe DN80/PN16-DN65/PN6
L=178

Élément tuyau DN80/PN16-
DN65/PN6 L=178

Leidingstuk DN80/PN16-
DN65/PN6 L=178
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Onderdelenlijst
 
 

BCS-CS27 - 7736613138

  Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Benaming

1 7 738 308 989 MAGNA3 50-120 F 280
1x230V PN6/10 DE

MAGNA3 50-120 F 280
1x230V PN6/10 DE

MAGNA3 50-120 F 280
1x230V PN6/10 DE

2 7 736 603 875 Dichtung 61x95x2mm (2x)
everp Gasket 61x95x2mm Joint 61x95x2mm Pakking 61x95x2mm

3 8 718 575 468 0 6kt-Schraube ISO4017
M12x45 (10x) everp

Screw Hexagon-head
ISO4017 M12x45 (10x)

Vis à tête hexagonale
M12x45 (10x)

Schroef ISO4017 M12x45
(10x)

4 8 718 584 413 Scheibe ISO 7089-A13-A3K
(5x) everp Disc ISO 7089-A13-A3K (5x) Rondelle ISO 7089-A13-A3K

(5x)
Ring ISO 7089-A13-A3K
(5x)

5 8 718 584 901 6kt-Mutter ISO4032 M12 8
A3K (4x) everp

Nut hex ISO4032 M12 8
A3K (4 pc)

Écrou SO4032 M12 8 A3K
(4x)

Moer SO4032 M12 8 A3K
(4x)

6 8 718 577 239 Rohrstück DN80/PN6-DN50/
PN6 L=170 verp

Pipe DN80/PN6-DN50/PN6
L=170

Élément tuyau DN80/PN6-
DN50/PN6 L=170

Leidingstuk DN80/PN6-
DN50/PN6 L=170

7 8 136 314 4 Dichtung DIN2690 80 PN16 Gask.KLINGERsilC4400
PN16 DN80 290/142D Joint PN16, DN80 Gask.KLINGERsilC4400

PN16 DN80 290/142D

8 7 736 603 908 Schraube ISO 4017 M16x65
VZ (4x) everp

Screw hex. Head ISO4017
M16x65 8.8 A3K Vis ISO 4017 M16x65 VZ Schroef ISO 4017 M16x65

VZ

9 8 718 584 403 Scheibe ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x) everp

Washer ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x)

Rondelle ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x) Ring ISO 7089 A17 A3K (2x)

10 8 718 584 414 6kt-Mutter ISO4032 M16 8
A3K (2x) everp

Nut ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

Écrou ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

Moer ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

11 8 718 577 237 Rohrstück DN80/PN6-DN80/
PN16 L=430 verp

Pipe DN80/PN6-DN80/PN16
L=430

Élément tuyau DN80/PN6-
DN80/PN16 L=430

Leidingstuk DN80/PN6-
DN80/PN16 L=430

12 8 919 934 5 OV RSK PN16 GG DN80 Fl
DIN 2501

OV non-
ret.flapPN16GGDN80 fl.e
DIN 2501

OV Clapet anti-retour PN16
DN80 GG

OVE Terugslagklep PN16
DN80

13 8 738 652 494 Dichtung 90x141x2mm
C4400 (2x) SP

Gasket 90x141x2mm C4400
(2x) SP

Gasket 90x141x2mm C4400
(2x) SP

Gasket 90x141x2mm C4400
(2x) SP

14 8 051 110 0 KSB BOA-SuperCompact
DN80 PN6/10/16

Cut-off Valve BOA-
SuperCompact DN80

vanne d'arrêt BOA-
SuperCompact DN80

KSB BOA-SuperCompact
DN80, PN6/10/16

15 7 747 201 172 6kt-Schraube DIN601
M16x150 4.6 MU A3K

Hex
h.scr.DIN601galv.16x150qual.4.6w.nut

6kt-Schraube DIN601
M16x150 4.6 MU A3K

16 8 718 577 242 Rohrstck DN80/PN16-DN50/
PN6 L=238,5 verp

Pipe DN80/PN16-DN50/PN6
L=238.5

Élément tuyau DN80/PN16-
DN50/PN6 L=238,5

Leidingstuk DN80/PN16-
DN50/PN6 L=238,5
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Onderdelenlijst
 
 

BCS-CS28 - 7736613139

  Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Benaming

1 7 738 309 003 MAGNA3 65-120 F 340
1x230V PN6/10 DE

MAGNA3 65-120 F 340
1x230V PN6/10 DE

MAGNA3 65-120 F 340
1x230V PN6/10 DE

2 8 136 304 0 Flachdichtung DIN2690
DN65 D77/115

Gasket Klingersil C4400
PN6 DN65 Joint PN6, DN65 Vlakdicht. PN6 DN65

GB312/160-280

3 8 718 575 468 0 6kt-Schraube ISO4017
M12x45 (10x) everp

Screw Hexagon-head
ISO4017 M12x45 (10x)

Vis à tête hexagonale
M12x45 (10x)

Schroef ISO4017 M12x45
(10x)

4 8 718 584 413 Scheibe ISO 7089-A13-A3K
(5x) everp Disc ISO 7089-A13-A3K (5x) Rondelle ISO 7089-A13-A3K

(5x)
Ring ISO 7089-A13-A3K
(5x)

5 8 718 584 901 6kt-Mutter ISO4032 M12 8
A3K (4x) everp

Nut hex ISO4032 M12 8
A3K (4 pc)

Écrou SO4032 M12 8 A3K
(4x)

Moer SO4032 M12 8 A3K
(4x)

6 8 718 577 240 Rohrstück DN80/PN6-DN65/
PN6 L=170 verp

Pipe DN80/PN6-DN65/PN6
L=170

Élément tuyau DN80/PN6-
DN65/PN6 L=170

Leidingstuk DN80/PN6-
DN65/PN6 L=170

7 8 136 314 4 Dichtung DIN2690 80 PN16 Gask.KLINGERsilC4400
PN16 DN80 290/142D Joint PN16, DN80 Gask.KLINGERsilC4400

PN16 DN80 290/142D

8 7 736 603 908 Schraube ISO 4017 M16x65
VZ (4x) everp

Screw hex. Head ISO4017
M16x65 8.8 A3K Vis ISO 4017 M16x65 VZ Schroef ISO 4017 M16x65

VZ

9 8 718 584 403 Scheibe ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x) everp

Washer ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x)

Rondelle ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x) Ring ISO 7089 A17 A3K (2x)

10 8 718 584 414 6kt-Mutter ISO4032 M16 8
A3K (2x) everp

Nut ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

Écrou ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

Moer ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

11 8 718 577 237 Rohrstück DN80/PN6-DN80/
PN16 L=430 verp

Pipe DN80/PN6-DN80/PN16
L=430

Élément tuyau DN80/PN6-
DN80/PN16 L=430

Leidingstuk DN80/PN6-
DN80/PN16 L=430

12 8 919 934 5 OV RSK PN16 GG DN80 Fl
DIN 2501

OV non-
ret.flapPN16GGDN80 fl.e
DIN 2501

OV Clapet anti-retour PN16
DN80 GG

OVE Terugslagklep PN16
DN80

13 8 738 652 494 Dichtung 90x141x2mm
C4400 (2x) SP

Gasket 90x141x2mm C4400
(2x) SP

Gasket 90x141x2mm C4400
(2x) SP

Gasket 90x141x2mm C4400
(2x) SP

14 8 051 110 0 KSB BOA-SuperCompact
DN80 PN6/10/16

Cut-off Valve BOA-
SuperCompact DN80

vanne d'arrêt BOA-
SuperCompact DN80

KSB BOA-SuperCompact
DN80, PN6/10/16

15 7 747 201 172 6kt-Schraube DIN601
M16x150 4.6 MU A3K

Hex
h.scr.DIN601galv.16x150qual.4.6w.nut

6kt-Schraube DIN601
M16x150 4.6 MU A3K

16 8 718 577 244 Rohrstück DN80/PN16-
DN65/PN6 L=178 verp

Pipe DN80/PN16-DN65/PN6
L=178

Élément tuyau DN80/PN16-
DN65/PN6 L=178

Leidingstuk DN80/PN16-
DN65/PN6 L=178
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Onderdelenlijst
 
 

BCS-GB402 - 7736613101

  Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Benaming

1 8 738 809 609 Sammler KU 300/200 Everp Manifold plate KU 300/200 Collecteur KU 300/200 Hydroblok KU 300/200

2 8 718 577 250 Wärmeschutz Sammler
Kaskade GB402 verp

Insulation manifold cascade
GB402

Isolation therm. Collect.,
cascade GB402

Therm. isolatie collector
cascade GB402

3 8 738 809 608 Spannband 1455mm Fixing strap 1455mm Collier de serrage 1455mm Spanband 1455mm

4 8 738 809 610 Dichtung 357x257 KU
300/200 Gasket 357x57 KU 300/200 Joint 357x257 KU 300/200 Pakking 357x257 KU

300/200

5 8 738 809 611 Flansch 361x261 KU
300/200 Flange 361x261 KU 300/200 Bride 361x261 KU 300/200 Flens 361x261 KU 300/200

6 8 738 809 616 Schraube M10x50 (10x) Screw M10x50 (10x) Vis M10x50 (10x) Schroef M10x50 (10x)

7 7 747 022 052 Scheibe ISO 7089 A10,5
A3K (10X)

Washer ISO 7089-st
10,5x2,0mm (10X)

Rondelle ISO 7089 A10,5
A3K (10X)

Onderlegring ISO 7089
A10,5 A3K (10X)

8 7 747 028 583 6kt-Mutter ISO4032 M10 8
A3K (10x) everp

Hexagon nut ISO4032 M10
8 A3K (10x)

Ecrou hexagonal ISO4032
M10 8 A3K (10x)

Zeskantmoer ISO4032 M10
8 A3K (10x)

10 8 738 652 494 Dichtung 90x141x2mm
C4400 (2x) SP

Gasket 90x141x2mm C4400
(2x) SP

Gasket 90x141x2mm C4400
(2x) SP

Gasket 90x141x2mm C4400
(2x) SP

11 8 308 202 4 STENFLEX SF-10 PN16
FLA PN16 DN80

ST steel comp.SF-10 PN16
FLA PN16 DN80

STE Amortisseur vibrat.
SF-10 PN16 DN80

STE Trillingscompensat.
SF-10 PN16 DN80

12 8 718 577 245 Bogen 90GRD DN80/PN16
verp Bend 90degr DN80/PN16 Coude 90GRD DN80/PN16 Bocht 90GRD DN80/PN16

13 8 718 584 403 Scheibe ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x) everp

Washer ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x)

Rondelle ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x) Ring ISO 7089 A17 A3K (2x)

14 8 718 584 414 6kt-Mutter ISO4032 M16 8
A3K (2x) everp

Nut ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

Écrou ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

Moer ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

15 7 736 603 908 Schraube ISO 4017 M16x65
VZ (4x) everp

Screw hex. Head ISO4017
M16x65 8.8 A3K Vis ISO 4017 M16x65 VZ Schroef ISO 4017 M16x65

VZ

20 8 738 809 614 Untergestell 930mm KU
300/200

Support frame 930mm KU
300/200 Châssis 930mm KU 300/200 Chassis 930mm KU 300/200

21 8 738 809 613 Schalldämmplatte
150x180x10

Sound insulating panel
150x180x10

Panneau d'isolation
acoustique 150x180x1

Geluidsisolatieplaat
150x180x10

22 8 738 809 612 Schrauben-Set M12 (4x) Screw kit M12 (4x) Jeu des vis M12 (4x) Schroevenset M12 (4x)

30 8 738 809 615 Stopfen 1/2" Plug 1/2" Bouchon 1/2" Stop 1/2"
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Onderdelenlijst
 
 

HY-LLH-GB402 - 7736613102

  Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Benaming

1 8 738 809 617 Hydraulische Weiche Low loss header Bouteille mélange
hydraulique Open verdeler

2 8 718 577 251 Wärmeschutz Weiche
Kaskade GB402 verp

Insulation low loss header
cascade GB402

Isol. therm. Bout mélange,
cascade GB402

Therm. isolatie open
verdeler GB402

3 8 738 809 621 Spannband 1595mm Fixing strap 1595mm Collier de serrage 1595mm Spanband 1595mm

4 8 738 809 610 Dichtung 357x257 KU
300/200 Gasket 357x57 KU 300/200 Joint 357x257 KU 300/200 Pakking 357x257 KU

300/200

6 8 738 809 616 Schraube M10x50 (10x) Screw M10x50 (10x) Vis M10x50 (10x) Schroef M10x50 (10x)

7 7 747 022 052 Scheibe ISO 7089 A10,5
A3K (10X)

Washer ISO 7089-st
10,5x2,0mm (10X)

Rondelle ISO 7089 A10,5
A3K (10X)

Onderlegring ISO 7089
A10,5 A3K (10X)

8 7 747 028 583 6kt-Mutter ISO4032 M10 8
A3K (10x) everp

Hexagon nut ISO4032 M10
8 A3K (10x)

Ecrou hexagonal ISO4032
M10 8 A3K (10x)

Zeskantmoer ISO4032 M10
8 A3K (10x)

16 8 738 809 622 Kappe G 1" Cap G 1" Capuchon G 1" Dop G 1"

17 8 738 809 623 Dichtung D30x4 Gasket D30x4 Joint D30x4 Pakking D30x4

18 8 738 809 619 Kappe G 1 1/4" Cap G 1 1/4" Capuchon G 1 1/4" Dop G 1 1/4"

19 8 738 809 620 Dichtung D42x52x2 Gasket D42x52x2 Joint D42x52x2 Pakking D42x52x2

20 8 738 809 618 Untergestell (Hydraulische
Weiche)

Support frame (Low loss
header)

Châssis (Bouteille mélange
hydraulique) Chassis (Open verdeler)

21 8 738 809 613 Schalldämmplatte
150x180x10

Sound insulating panel
150x180x10

Panneau d'isolation
acoustique 150x180x1

Geluidsisolatieplaat
150x180x10

22 8 738 809 612 Schrauben-Set M12 (4x) Screw kit M12 (4x) Jeu des vis M12 (4x) Schroevenset M12 (4x)

30 8 738 809 615 Stopfen 1/2" Plug 1/2" Bouchon 1/2" Stop 1/2"

31 5 446 085 Tauchhülse R 3/4"x150mm
everp

Sensor well R 3/4"x150mm
long Doigt de gant r3/4x150mm Dompelhuls R 3/4x150

inw.19 mm
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Onderdelenlijst
 
 

HY-S1040 - 7736613105

  Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Benaming

1 7 738 300 413 PWT SL333-TK, 130 Platten brazed heat exchanger 1050
kW,type SL333

Echangeur SL333-
BR25-130-TK SL333-BR16-130-TK

2 8 718 577 252 Wärmeschutz Adapter WT
Kaska GB402 verp

Insul. adaptor heat exch.
cascade GB402

Adapt. d'isolation therm. WT
Kaska GB402

Therm. isolatie adapter WT
GB402

3 8 738 809 608 Spannband 1455mm Fixing strap 1455mm Collier de serrage 1455mm Spanband 1455mm

4 8 738 809 610 Dichtung 357x257 KU
300/200 Gasket 357x57 KU 300/200 Joint 357x257 KU 300/200 Pakking 357x257 KU

300/200

5 7 738 300 417 Isolierung f. SL333 bis 150
Platten

Insulation f.SL333-BR25-TK
up to 150Pl.

Jaquette SL333TK jusqu'à
150 plaques

Isolatie SL333TK tot 150
platen

6 8 738 809 616 Schraube M10x50 (10x) Screw M10x50 (10x) Vis M10x50 (10x) Schroef M10x50 (10x)

7 7 747 022 052 Scheibe ISO 7089 A10,5
A3K (10X)

Washer ISO 7089-st
10,5x2,0mm (10X)

Rondelle ISO 7089 A10,5
A3K (10X)

Onderlegring ISO 7089
A10,5 A3K (10X)

8 7 747 028 583 6kt-Mutter ISO4032 M10 8
A3K (10x) everp

Hexagon nut ISO4032 M10
8 A3K (10x)

Ecrou hexagonal ISO4032
M10 8 A3K (10x)

Zeskantmoer ISO4032 M10
8 A3K (10x)

9 8 718 577 248 Adapter Wärmetauscher
Kaskade GB402 verp

Adaptor heat exchanger
cascade GB402

Adapt. pr échang. chaleur,
cascade GB402

Adapter warmtewisselaar
cascade GB402

10 8 738 658 683 Dichtung 115x162x2mm
everp Gasket 115x162x2mm SP Joint 115x162x2mm Pakking 115x162x2mm

11 8 308 202 6 STENFLEX SF-10 PN16
FLA PN16 DN100

ST steel comp.SF-10 PN16
FLA PN16 DN100

STE Amortisseur vibrat.
SF-10 PN16 DN100

STE Trillingscompensat.
SF-10 PN16 DN100

12 8 718 577 247 Bogen 90GRD DN100/PN16
verp Bend 90degr DN100/PN16 Coude 90GRD DN100/PN16 Bocht 90GRD DN100/PN16

13 8 718 584 403 Scheibe ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x) everp

Washer ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x)

Rondelle ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x) Ring ISO 7089 A17 A3K (2x)

14 8 718 584 414 6kt-Mutter ISO4032 M16 8
A3K (2x) everp

Nut ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

Écrou ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

Moer ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

15 7 736 603 908 Schraube ISO 4017 M16x65
VZ (4x) everp

Screw hex. Head ISO4017
M16x65 8.8 A3K Vis ISO 4017 M16x65 VZ Schroef ISO 4017 M16x65

VZ

16 8 738 809 622 Kappe G 1" Cap G 1" Capuchon G 1" Dop G 1"

17 8 738 809 623 Dichtung D30x4 Gasket D30x4 Joint D30x4 Pakking D30x4

20 8 718 577 253 Standkonsole WT Kaskade
GB402 verp

Heat exchanger plinth
cascade GB402

Console WT, cascade
GB402

Console WT cascade
GB402

21 8 738 809 594 Schalldämmplatte
300x300x10

Sound insulating panel
300x300x10

Sound insulating panel
300x300x10

Geluidsisolatieplaat
300x300x10

22 8 738 809 612 Schrauben-Set M12 (4x) Screw kit M12 (4x) Jeu des vis M12 (4x) Schroevenset M12 (4x)

25 8 718 577 246 Bogen 90GRD DN100/PN16
verp Bend 90degr DN100/PN16 Coude 90GRD DN100/PN16 Bocht 90GRD DN100/PN16

30 8 738 809 615 Stopfen 1/2" Plug 1/2" Bouchon 1/2" Stop 1/2"
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Onderdelenlijst
 
 

HY-S1125 - 7736613104

  Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Benaming

1 7 738 300 414 PWT SL333-TK, 140 Platten brazed heat exchanger 1125
kW,type SL333

Echangeur SL333-
BR25-140-TK SL333-BR16-140-TK

2 8 718 577 252 Wärmeschutz Adapter WT
Kaska GB402 verp

Insul. adaptor heat exch.
cascade GB402

Adapt. d'isolation therm. WT
Kaska GB402

Therm. isolatie adapter WT
GB402

3 8 738 809 608 Spannband 1455mm Fixing strap 1455mm Collier de serrage 1455mm Spanband 1455mm

4 8 738 809 610 Dichtung 357x257 KU
300/200 Gasket 357x57 KU 300/200 Joint 357x257 KU 300/200 Pakking 357x257 KU

300/200

5 7 738 300 417 Isolierung f. SL333 bis 150
Platten

Insulation f.SL333-BR25-TK
up to 150Pl.

Jaquette SL333TK jusqu'à
150 plaques

Isolatie SL333TK tot 150
platen

6 8 738 809 616 Schraube M10x50 (10x) Screw M10x50 (10x) Vis M10x50 (10x) Schroef M10x50 (10x)

7 7 747 022 052 Scheibe ISO 7089 A10,5
A3K (10X)

Washer ISO 7089-st
10,5x2,0mm (10X)

Rondelle ISO 7089 A10,5
A3K (10X)

Onderlegring ISO 7089
A10,5 A3K (10X)

8 7 747 028 583 6kt-Mutter ISO4032 M10 8
A3K (10x) everp

Hexagon nut ISO4032 M10
8 A3K (10x)

Ecrou hexagonal ISO4032
M10 8 A3K (10x)

Zeskantmoer ISO4032 M10
8 A3K (10x)

9 8 718 577 248 Adapter Wärmetauscher
Kaskade GB402 verp

Adaptor heat exchanger
cascade GB402

Adapt. pr échang. chaleur,
cascade GB402

Adapter warmtewisselaar
cascade GB402

10 8 738 658 683 Dichtung 115x162x2mm
everp Gasket 115x162x2mm SP Joint 115x162x2mm Pakking 115x162x2mm

11 8 308 202 6 STENFLEX SF-10 PN16
FLA PN16 DN100

ST steel comp.SF-10 PN16
FLA PN16 DN100

STE Amortisseur vibrat.
SF-10 PN16 DN100

STE Trillingscompensat.
SF-10 PN16 DN100

12 8 718 577 247 Bogen 90GRD DN100/PN16
verp Bend 90degr DN100/PN16 Coude 90GRD DN100/PN16 Bocht 90GRD DN100/PN16

13 8 718 584 403 Scheibe ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x) everp

Washer ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x)

Rondelle ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x) Ring ISO 7089 A17 A3K (2x)

14 8 718 584 414 6kt-Mutter ISO4032 M16 8
A3K (2x) everp

Nut ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

Écrou ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

Moer ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

15 7 736 603 908 Schraube ISO 4017 M16x65
VZ (4x) everp

Screw hex. Head ISO4017
M16x65 8.8 A3K Vis ISO 4017 M16x65 VZ Schroef ISO 4017 M16x65

VZ

16 8 738 809 622 Kappe G 1" Cap G 1" Capuchon G 1" Dop G 1"

17 8 738 809 623 Dichtung D30x4 Gasket D30x4 Joint D30x4 Pakking D30x4

20 8 718 577 253 Standkonsole WT Kaskade
GB402 verp

Heat exchanger plinth
cascade GB402

Console WT, cascade
GB402

Console WT cascade
GB402

21 8 738 809 594 Schalldämmplatte
300x300x10

Sound insulating panel
300x300x10

Sound insulating panel
300x300x10

Geluidsisolatieplaat
300x300x10

22 8 738 809 612 Schrauben-Set M12 (4x) Screw kit M12 (4x) Jeu des vis M12 (4x) Schroevenset M12 (4x)

25 8 718 577 246 Bogen 90GRD DN100/PN16
verp Bend 90degr DN100/PN16 Coude 90GRD DN100/PN16 Bocht 90GRD DN100/PN16

30 8 738 809 615 Stopfen 1/2" Plug 1/2" Bouchon 1/2" Stop 1/2"
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Onderdelenlijst
 
 

HY-S1240 - 7736613103

  Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Benaming

1 7 738 300 415 PWT SL333-TK, 150 Platten brazed heat exchanger 1240
kW,type SL333

Echangeur SL333-
BR25-150-TK SL333-BR16-150-TK

2 8 718 577 252 Wärmeschutz Adapter WT
Kaska GB402 verp

Insul. adaptor heat exch.
cascade GB402

Adapt. d'isolation therm. WT
Kaska GB402

Therm. isolatie adapter WT
GB402

3 8 738 809 608 Spannband 1455mm Fixing strap 1455mm Collier de serrage 1455mm Spanband 1455mm

4 8 738 809 610 Dichtung 357x257 KU
300/200 Gasket 357x57 KU 300/200 Joint 357x257 KU 300/200 Pakking 357x257 KU

300/200

5 7 738 300 417 Isolierung f. SL333 bis 150
Platten

Insulation f.SL333-BR25-TK
up to 150Pl.

Jaquette SL333TK jusqu'à
150 plaques

Isolatie SL333TK tot 150
platen

6 8 738 809 616 Schraube M10x50 (10x) Screw M10x50 (10x) Vis M10x50 (10x) Schroef M10x50 (10x)

7 7 747 022 052 Scheibe ISO 7089 A10,5
A3K (10X)

Washer ISO 7089-st
10,5x2,0mm (10X)

Rondelle ISO 7089 A10,5
A3K (10X)

Onderlegring ISO 7089
A10,5 A3K (10X)

8 7 747 028 583 6kt-Mutter ISO4032 M10 8
A3K (10x) everp

Hexagon nut ISO4032 M10
8 A3K (10x)

Ecrou hexagonal ISO4032
M10 8 A3K (10x)

Zeskantmoer ISO4032 M10
8 A3K (10x)

9 8 718 577 248 Adapter Wärmetauscher
Kaskade GB402 verp

Adaptor heat exchanger
cascade GB402

Adapt. pr échang. chaleur,
cascade GB402

Adapter warmtewisselaar
cascade GB402

10 8 738 658 683 Dichtung 115x162x2mm
everp Gasket 115x162x2mm SP Joint 115x162x2mm Pakking 115x162x2mm

11 8 308 202 6 STENFLEX SF-10 PN16
FLA PN16 DN100

ST steel comp.SF-10 PN16
FLA PN16 DN100

STE Amortisseur vibrat.
SF-10 PN16 DN100

STE Trillingscompensat.
SF-10 PN16 DN100

12 8 718 577 247 Bogen 90GRD DN100/PN16
verp Bend 90degr DN100/PN16 Coude 90GRD DN100/PN16 Bocht 90GRD DN100/PN16

13 8 718 584 403 Scheibe ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x) everp

Washer ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x)

Rondelle ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x) Ring ISO 7089 A17 A3K (2x)

14 8 718 584 414 6kt-Mutter ISO4032 M16 8
A3K (2x) everp

Nut ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

Écrou ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

Moer ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

15 7 736 603 908 Schraube ISO 4017 M16x65
VZ (4x) everp

Screw hex. Head ISO4017
M16x65 8.8 A3K Vis ISO 4017 M16x65 VZ Schroef ISO 4017 M16x65

VZ

16 8 738 809 622 Kappe G 1" Cap G 1" Capuchon G 1" Dop G 1"

17 8 738 809 623 Dichtung D30x4 Gasket D30x4 Joint D30x4 Pakking D30x4

20 8 718 577 253 Standkonsole WT Kaskade
GB402 verp

Heat exchanger plinth
cascade GB402

Console WT, cascade
GB402

Console WT cascade
GB402

21 8 738 809 594 Schalldämmplatte
300x300x10

Sound insulating panel
300x300x10

Sound insulating panel
300x300x10

Geluidsisolatieplaat
300x300x10

22 8 738 809 612 Schrauben-Set M12 (4x) Screw kit M12 (4x) Jeu des vis M12 (4x) Schroevenset M12 (4x)

25 8 718 577 246 Bogen 90GRD DN100/PN16
verp Bend 90degr DN100/PN16 Coude 90GRD DN100/PN16 Bocht 90GRD DN100/PN16

30 8 738 809 615 Stopfen 1/2" Plug 1/2" Bouchon 1/2" Stop 1/2"
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Onderdelenlijst
 
 

HY-S600 - 7736613111

  Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Benaming

1 7 738 300 409 PWT SL333-TK, 70 Platten brazed heat exchanger 600
kW, type SL333

Echangeur SL333-BR25-70-
TK SL333-BR16-70-TK

2 8 718 577 252 Wärmeschutz Adapter WT
Kaska GB402 verp

Insul. adaptor heat exch.
cascade GB402

Adapt. d'isolation therm. WT
Kaska GB402

Therm. isolatie adapter WT
GB402

3 8 738 809 608 Spannband 1455mm Fixing strap 1455mm Collier de serrage 1455mm Spanband 1455mm

4 8 738 809 610 Dichtung 357x257 KU
300/200 Gasket 357x57 KU 300/200 Joint 357x257 KU 300/200 Pakking 357x257 KU

300/200

5 7 747 221 820 Isolierung f. SL333 bis 80
Platten

Insulation f.SL333-BR25-TK
up to 80Pl.

Jaquette SL333TK jusqu'à
80 plaques

Isolatie SL333TK tot 80
platen

6 8 738 809 616 Schraube M10x50 (10x) Screw M10x50 (10x) Vis M10x50 (10x) Schroef M10x50 (10x)

7 7 747 022 052 Scheibe ISO 7089 A10,5
A3K (10X)

Washer ISO 7089-st
10,5x2,0mm (10X)

Rondelle ISO 7089 A10,5
A3K (10X)

Onderlegring ISO 7089
A10,5 A3K (10X)

8 7 747 028 583 6kt-Mutter ISO4032 M10 8
A3K (10x) everp

Hexagon nut ISO4032 M10
8 A3K (10x)

Ecrou hexagonal ISO4032
M10 8 A3K (10x)

Zeskantmoer ISO4032 M10
8 A3K (10x)

9 8 718 577 248 Adapter Wärmetauscher
Kaskade GB402 verp

Adaptor heat exchanger
cascade GB402

Adapt. pr échang. chaleur,
cascade GB402

Adapter warmtewisselaar
cascade GB402

10 8 738 658 683 Dichtung 115x162x2mm
everp Gasket 115x162x2mm SP Joint 115x162x2mm Pakking 115x162x2mm

11 8 308 202 6 STENFLEX SF-10 PN16
FLA PN16 DN100

ST steel comp.SF-10 PN16
FLA PN16 DN100

STE Amortisseur vibrat.
SF-10 PN16 DN100

STE Trillingscompensat.
SF-10 PN16 DN100

12 8 718 577 247 Bogen 90GRD DN100/PN16
verp Bend 90degr DN100/PN16 Coude 90GRD DN100/PN16 Bocht 90GRD DN100/PN16

13 8 718 584 403 Scheibe ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x) everp

Washer ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x)

Rondelle ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x) Ring ISO 7089 A17 A3K (2x)

14 8 718 584 414 6kt-Mutter ISO4032 M16 8
A3K (2x) everp

Nut ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

Écrou ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

Moer ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

15 7 736 603 908 Schraube ISO 4017 M16x65
VZ (4x) everp

Screw hex. Head ISO4017
M16x65 8.8 A3K Vis ISO 4017 M16x65 VZ Schroef ISO 4017 M16x65

VZ

16 8 738 809 622 Kappe G 1" Cap G 1" Capuchon G 1" Dop G 1"

17 8 738 809 623 Dichtung D30x4 Gasket D30x4 Joint D30x4 Pakking D30x4

20 8 718 577 253 Standkonsole WT Kaskade
GB402 verp

Heat exchanger plinth
cascade GB402

Console WT, cascade
GB402

Console WT cascade
GB402

21 8 738 809 594 Schalldämmplatte
300x300x10

Sound insulating panel
300x300x10

Sound insulating panel
300x300x10

Geluidsisolatieplaat
300x300x10

22 8 738 809 612 Schrauben-Set M12 (4x) Screw kit M12 (4x) Jeu des vis M12 (4x) Schroevenset M12 (4x)

25 8 718 577 246 Bogen 90GRD DN100/PN16
verp Bend 90degr DN100/PN16 Coude 90GRD DN100/PN16 Bocht 90GRD DN100/PN16

30 8 738 809 615 Stopfen 1/2" Plug 1/2" Bouchon 1/2" Stop 1/2"
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des pièces de rechange
Onderdelenlijst
 
 

HY-S675 - 7736613110

  Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Benaming

1 7 747 221 819 PWT SL333-TK, 80 Platten brazed heat exchanger 500
kW, type SL333

Echangeur SL333-BR25-80-
TK SL333-BR16-80-TK

2 8 718 577 252 Wärmeschutz Adapter WT
Kaska GB402 verp

Insul. adaptor heat exch.
cascade GB402

Adapt. d'isolation therm. WT
Kaska GB402

Therm. isolatie adapter WT
GB402

3 8 738 809 608 Spannband 1455mm Fixing strap 1455mm Collier de serrage 1455mm Spanband 1455mm

4 8 738 809 610 Dichtung 357x257 KU
300/200 Gasket 357x57 KU 300/200 Joint 357x257 KU 300/200 Pakking 357x257 KU

300/200

5 7 747 221 820 Isolierung f. SL333 bis 80
Platten

Insulation f.SL333-BR25-TK
up to 80Pl.

Jaquette SL333TK jusqu'à
80 plaques

Isolatie SL333TK tot 80
platen

6 8 738 809 616 Schraube M10x50 (10x) Screw M10x50 (10x) Vis M10x50 (10x) Schroef M10x50 (10x)

7 7 747 022 052 Scheibe ISO 7089 A10,5
A3K (10X)

Washer ISO 7089-st
10,5x2,0mm (10X)

Rondelle ISO 7089 A10,5
A3K (10X)

Onderlegring ISO 7089
A10,5 A3K (10X)

8 7 747 028 583 6kt-Mutter ISO4032 M10 8
A3K (10x) everp

Hexagon nut ISO4032 M10
8 A3K (10x)

Ecrou hexagonal ISO4032
M10 8 A3K (10x)

Zeskantmoer ISO4032 M10
8 A3K (10x)

9 8 718 577 248 Adapter Wärmetauscher
Kaskade GB402 verp

Adaptor heat exchanger
cascade GB402

Adapt. pr échang. chaleur,
cascade GB402

Adapter warmtewisselaar
cascade GB402

10 8 738 658 683 Dichtung 115x162x2mm
everp Gasket 115x162x2mm SP Joint 115x162x2mm Pakking 115x162x2mm

11 8 308 202 6 STENFLEX SF-10 PN16
FLA PN16 DN100

ST steel comp.SF-10 PN16
FLA PN16 DN100

STE Amortisseur vibrat.
SF-10 PN16 DN100

STE Trillingscompensat.
SF-10 PN16 DN100

12 8 718 577 247 Bogen 90GRD DN100/PN16
verp Bend 90degr DN100/PN16 Coude 90GRD DN100/PN16 Bocht 90GRD DN100/PN16

13 8 718 584 403 Scheibe ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x) everp

Washer ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x)

Rondelle ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x) Ring ISO 7089 A17 A3K (2x)

14 8 718 584 414 6kt-Mutter ISO4032 M16 8
A3K (2x) everp

Nut ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

Écrou ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

Moer ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

15 7 736 603 908 Schraube ISO 4017 M16x65
VZ (4x) everp

Screw hex. Head ISO4017
M16x65 8.8 A3K Vis ISO 4017 M16x65 VZ Schroef ISO 4017 M16x65

VZ

16 8 738 809 622 Kappe G 1" Cap G 1" Capuchon G 1" Dop G 1"

17 8 738 809 623 Dichtung D30x4 Gasket D30x4 Joint D30x4 Pakking D30x4

20 8 718 577 253 Standkonsole WT Kaskade
GB402 verp

Heat exchanger plinth
cascade GB402

Console WT, cascade
GB402

Console WT cascade
GB402

21 8 738 809 594 Schalldämmplatte
300x300x10

Sound insulating panel
300x300x10

Sound insulating panel
300x300x10

Geluidsisolatieplaat
300x300x10

22 8 738 809 612 Schrauben-Set M12 (4x) Screw kit M12 (4x) Jeu des vis M12 (4x) Schroevenset M12 (4x)

25 8 718 577 246 Bogen 90GRD DN100/PN16
verp Bend 90degr DN100/PN16 Coude 90GRD DN100/PN16 Bocht 90GRD DN100/PN16

30 8 738 809 615 Stopfen 1/2" Plug 1/2" Bouchon 1/2" Stop 1/2"
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
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HY-S750 - 7736613109

  Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Benaming

1 7 738 300 410 PWT SL333-TK, 90 Platten brazed heat exchanger 750
kW, type SL333

Echangeur SL333-BR25-90-
TK SL333-BR16-90-TK

2 8 718 577 252 Wärmeschutz Adapter WT
Kaska GB402 verp

Insul. adaptor heat exch.
cascade GB402

Adapt. d'isolation therm. WT
Kaska GB402

Therm. isolatie adapter WT
GB402

3 8 738 809 608 Spannband 1455mm Fixing strap 1455mm Collier de serrage 1455mm Spanband 1455mm

4 8 738 809 610 Dichtung 357x257 KU
300/200 Gasket 357x57 KU 300/200 Joint 357x257 KU 300/200 Pakking 357x257 KU

300/200

5 7 747 220 631 Isolierung f. SL333 bis 110
Platten

Insulation f.SL333-BR25-TK
up to 110Pl.

Jaquette SL333TK jusqu'à
110 plaques

Isolatie SL333TK tot 110
platen

6 8 738 809 616 Schraube M10x50 (10x) Screw M10x50 (10x) Vis M10x50 (10x) Schroef M10x50 (10x)

7 7 747 022 052 Scheibe ISO 7089 A10,5
A3K (10X)

Washer ISO 7089-st
10,5x2,0mm (10X)

Rondelle ISO 7089 A10,5
A3K (10X)

Onderlegring ISO 7089
A10,5 A3K (10X)

8 7 747 028 583 6kt-Mutter ISO4032 M10 8
A3K (10x) everp

Hexagon nut ISO4032 M10
8 A3K (10x)

Ecrou hexagonal ISO4032
M10 8 A3K (10x)

Zeskantmoer ISO4032 M10
8 A3K (10x)

9 8 718 577 248 Adapter Wärmetauscher
Kaskade GB402 verp

Adaptor heat exchanger
cascade GB402

Adapt. pr échang. chaleur,
cascade GB402

Adapter warmtewisselaar
cascade GB402

10 8 738 658 683 Dichtung 115x162x2mm
everp Gasket 115x162x2mm SP Joint 115x162x2mm Pakking 115x162x2mm

11 8 308 202 6 STENFLEX SF-10 PN16
FLA PN16 DN100

ST steel comp.SF-10 PN16
FLA PN16 DN100

STE Amortisseur vibrat.
SF-10 PN16 DN100

STE Trillingscompensat.
SF-10 PN16 DN100

12 8 718 577 247 Bogen 90GRD DN100/PN16
verp Bend 90degr DN100/PN16 Coude 90GRD DN100/PN16 Bocht 90GRD DN100/PN16

13 8 718 584 403 Scheibe ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x) everp

Washer ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x)

Rondelle ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x) Ring ISO 7089 A17 A3K (2x)

14 8 718 584 414 6kt-Mutter ISO4032 M16 8
A3K (2x) everp

Nut ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

Écrou ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

Moer ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

15 7 736 603 908 Schraube ISO 4017 M16x65
VZ (4x) everp

Screw hex. Head ISO4017
M16x65 8.8 A3K Vis ISO 4017 M16x65 VZ Schroef ISO 4017 M16x65

VZ

16 8 738 809 622 Kappe G 1" Cap G 1" Capuchon G 1" Dop G 1"

17 8 738 809 623 Dichtung D30x4 Gasket D30x4 Joint D30x4 Pakking D30x4

20 8 718 577 253 Standkonsole WT Kaskade
GB402 verp

Heat exchanger plinth
cascade GB402

Console WT, cascade
GB402

Console WT cascade
GB402

21 8 738 809 594 Schalldämmplatte
300x300x10

Sound insulating panel
300x300x10

Sound insulating panel
300x300x10

Geluidsisolatieplaat
300x300x10

22 8 738 809 612 Schrauben-Set M12 (4x) Screw kit M12 (4x) Jeu des vis M12 (4x) Schroevenset M12 (4x)

25 8 718 577 246 Bogen 90GRD DN100/PN16
verp Bend 90degr DN100/PN16 Coude 90GRD DN100/PN16 Bocht 90GRD DN100/PN16

30 8 738 809 615 Stopfen 1/2" Plug 1/2" Bouchon 1/2" Stop 1/2"
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HY-S825 - 7736613108

  Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Benaming

1 7 738 300 411 PWT SL333-TK, 100 Platten brazed heat exchanger 825
kW, type SL333

Echangeur SL333-
BR25-100-TK SL333-BR16-100-TK

2 8 718 577 252 Wärmeschutz Adapter WT
Kaska GB402 verp

Insul. adaptor heat exch.
cascade GB402

Adapt. d'isolation therm. WT
Kaska GB402

Therm. isolatie adapter WT
GB402

3 8 738 809 608 Spannband 1455mm Fixing strap 1455mm Collier de serrage 1455mm Spanband 1455mm

4 8 738 809 610 Dichtung 357x257 KU
300/200 Gasket 357x57 KU 300/200 Joint 357x257 KU 300/200 Pakking 357x257 KU

300/200

5 7 747 220 631 Isolierung f. SL333 bis 110
Platten

Insulation f.SL333-BR25-TK
up to 110Pl.

Jaquette SL333TK jusqu'à
110 plaques

Isolatie SL333TK tot 110
platen

6 8 738 809 616 Schraube M10x50 (10x) Screw M10x50 (10x) Vis M10x50 (10x) Schroef M10x50 (10x)

7 7 747 022 052 Scheibe ISO 7089 A10,5
A3K (10X)

Washer ISO 7089-st
10,5x2,0mm (10X)

Rondelle ISO 7089 A10,5
A3K (10X)

Onderlegring ISO 7089
A10,5 A3K (10X)

8 7 747 028 583 6kt-Mutter ISO4032 M10 8
A3K (10x) everp

Hexagon nut ISO4032 M10
8 A3K (10x)

Ecrou hexagonal ISO4032
M10 8 A3K (10x)

Zeskantmoer ISO4032 M10
8 A3K (10x)

9 8 718 577 248 Adapter Wärmetauscher
Kaskade GB402 verp

Adaptor heat exchanger
cascade GB402

Adapt. pr échang. chaleur,
cascade GB402

Adapter warmtewisselaar
cascade GB402

10 8 738 658 683 Dichtung 115x162x2mm
everp Gasket 115x162x2mm SP Joint 115x162x2mm Pakking 115x162x2mm

11 8 308 202 6 STENFLEX SF-10 PN16
FLA PN16 DN100

ST steel comp.SF-10 PN16
FLA PN16 DN100

STE Amortisseur vibrat.
SF-10 PN16 DN100

STE Trillingscompensat.
SF-10 PN16 DN100

12 8 718 577 247 Bogen 90GRD DN100/PN16
verp Bend 90degr DN100/PN16 Coude 90GRD DN100/PN16 Bocht 90GRD DN100/PN16

13 8 718 584 403 Scheibe ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x) everp

Washer ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x)

Rondelle ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x) Ring ISO 7089 A17 A3K (2x)

14 8 718 584 414 6kt-Mutter ISO4032 M16 8
A3K (2x) everp

Nut ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

Écrou ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

Moer ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

15 7 736 603 908 Schraube ISO 4017 M16x65
VZ (4x) everp

Screw hex. Head ISO4017
M16x65 8.8 A3K Vis ISO 4017 M16x65 VZ Schroef ISO 4017 M16x65

VZ

16 8 738 809 622 Kappe G 1" Cap G 1" Capuchon G 1" Dop G 1"

17 8 738 809 623 Dichtung D30x4 Gasket D30x4 Joint D30x4 Pakking D30x4

20 8 718 577 253 Standkonsole WT Kaskade
GB402 verp

Heat exchanger plinth
cascade GB402

Console WT, cascade
GB402

Console WT cascade
GB402

21 8 738 809 594 Schalldämmplatte
300x300x10

Sound insulating panel
300x300x10

Sound insulating panel
300x300x10

Geluidsisolatieplaat
300x300x10

22 8 738 809 612 Schrauben-Set M12 (4x) Screw kit M12 (4x) Jeu des vis M12 (4x) Schroevenset M12 (4x)

25 8 718 577 246 Bogen 90GRD DN100/PN16
verp Bend 90degr DN100/PN16 Coude 90GRD DN100/PN16 Bocht 90GRD DN100/PN16

30 8 738 809 615 Stopfen 1/2" Plug 1/2" Bouchon 1/2" Stop 1/2"
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
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Onderdelenlijst
 
 

HY-S900 - 7736613107

  Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Benaming

1 7 747 220 173 PWT SL333-TK, 110 Platten brazed heat exchanger 600
kW, type SL333

Echangeur SL333-
BR25-110-TK SL333-BR16-110-TK

2 8 718 577 252 Wärmeschutz Adapter WT
Kaska GB402 verp

Insul. adaptor heat exch.
cascade GB402

Adapt. d'isolation therm. WT
Kaska GB402

Therm. isolatie adapter WT
GB402

3 8 738 809 608 Spannband 1455mm Fixing strap 1455mm Collier de serrage 1455mm Spanband 1455mm

4 8 738 809 610 Dichtung 357x257 KU
300/200 Gasket 357x57 KU 300/200 Joint 357x257 KU 300/200 Pakking 357x257 KU

300/200

5 7 747 220 631 Isolierung f. SL333 bis 110
Platten

Insulation f.SL333-BR25-TK
up to 110Pl.

Jaquette SL333TK jusqu'à
110 plaques

Isolatie SL333TK tot 110
platen

6 8 738 809 616 Schraube M10x50 (10x) Screw M10x50 (10x) Vis M10x50 (10x) Schroef M10x50 (10x)

7 7 747 022 052 Scheibe ISO 7089 A10,5
A3K (10X)

Washer ISO 7089-st
10,5x2,0mm (10X)

Rondelle ISO 7089 A10,5
A3K (10X)

Onderlegring ISO 7089
A10,5 A3K (10X)

8 7 747 028 583 6kt-Mutter ISO4032 M10 8
A3K (10x) everp

Hexagon nut ISO4032 M10
8 A3K (10x)

Ecrou hexagonal ISO4032
M10 8 A3K (10x)

Zeskantmoer ISO4032 M10
8 A3K (10x)

9 8 718 577 248 Adapter Wärmetauscher
Kaskade GB402 verp

Adaptor heat exchanger
cascade GB402

Adapt. pr échang. chaleur,
cascade GB402

Adapter warmtewisselaar
cascade GB402

10 8 738 658 683 Dichtung 115x162x2mm
everp Gasket 115x162x2mm SP Joint 115x162x2mm Pakking 115x162x2mm

11 8 308 202 6 STENFLEX SF-10 PN16
FLA PN16 DN100

ST steel comp.SF-10 PN16
FLA PN16 DN100

STE Amortisseur vibrat.
SF-10 PN16 DN100

STE Trillingscompensat.
SF-10 PN16 DN100

12 8 718 577 247 Bogen 90GRD DN100/PN16
verp Bend 90degr DN100/PN16 Coude 90GRD DN100/PN16 Bocht 90GRD DN100/PN16

13 8 718 584 403 Scheibe ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x) everp

Washer ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x)

Rondelle ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x) Ring ISO 7089 A17 A3K (2x)

14 8 718 584 414 6kt-Mutter ISO4032 M16 8
A3K (2x) everp

Nut ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

Écrou ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

Moer ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

15 7 736 603 908 Schraube ISO 4017 M16x65
VZ (4x) everp

Screw hex. Head ISO4017
M16x65 8.8 A3K Vis ISO 4017 M16x65 VZ Schroef ISO 4017 M16x65

VZ

16 8 738 809 622 Kappe G 1" Cap G 1" Capuchon G 1" Dop G 1"

17 8 738 809 623 Dichtung D30x4 Gasket D30x4 Joint D30x4 Pakking D30x4

20 8 718 577 253 Standkonsole WT Kaskade
GB402 verp

Heat exchanger plinth
cascade GB402

Console WT, cascade
GB402

Console WT cascade
GB402

21 8 738 809 594 Schalldämmplatte
300x300x10

Sound insulating panel
300x300x10

Sound insulating panel
300x300x10

Geluidsisolatieplaat
300x300x10

22 8 738 809 612 Schrauben-Set M12 (4x) Screw kit M12 (4x) Jeu des vis M12 (4x) Schroevenset M12 (4x)

25 8 718 577 246 Bogen 90GRD DN100/PN16
verp Bend 90degr DN100/PN16 Coude 90GRD DN100/PN16 Bocht 90GRD DN100/PN16

30 8 738 809 615 Stopfen 1/2" Plug 1/2" Bouchon 1/2" Stop 1/2"
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HY-S975 - 7736613106

  Bezeichnung Description Dénomination Benaming

1 7 738 300 412 PWT SL333-TK, 120 Platten brazed heat exchanger 975
kW, type SL333

Echangeur SL333-
BR25-120-TK SL333-BR16-120-TK

2 8 718 577 252 Wärmeschutz Adapter WT
Kaska GB402 verp

Insul. adaptor heat exch.
cascade GB402

Adapt. d'isolation therm. WT
Kaska GB402

Therm. isolatie adapter WT
GB402

3 8 738 809 608 Spannband 1455mm Fixing strap 1455mm Collier de serrage 1455mm Spanband 1455mm

4 8 738 809 610 Dichtung 357x257 KU
300/200 Gasket 357x57 KU 300/200 Joint 357x257 KU 300/200 Pakking 357x257 KU

300/200

5 7 738 300 417 Isolierung f. SL333 bis 150
Platten

Insulation f.SL333-BR25-TK
up to 150Pl.

Jaquette SL333TK jusqu'à
150 plaques

Isolatie SL333TK tot 150
platen

6 8 738 809 616 Schraube M10x50 (10x) Screw M10x50 (10x) Vis M10x50 (10x) Schroef M10x50 (10x)

7 7 747 022 052 Scheibe ISO 7089 A10,5
A3K (10X)

Washer ISO 7089-st
10,5x2,0mm (10X)

Rondelle ISO 7089 A10,5
A3K (10X)

Onderlegring ISO 7089
A10,5 A3K (10X)

8 7 747 028 583 6kt-Mutter ISO4032 M10 8
A3K (10x) everp

Hexagon nut ISO4032 M10
8 A3K (10x)

Ecrou hexagonal ISO4032
M10 8 A3K (10x)

Zeskantmoer ISO4032 M10
8 A3K (10x)

9 8 718 577 248 Adapter Wärmetauscher
Kaskade GB402 verp

Adaptor heat exchanger
cascade GB402

Adapt. pr échang. chaleur,
cascade GB402

Adapter warmtewisselaar
cascade GB402

10 8 738 658 683 Dichtung 115x162x2mm
everp Gasket 115x162x2mm SP Joint 115x162x2mm Pakking 115x162x2mm

11 8 308 202 6 STENFLEX SF-10 PN16
FLA PN16 DN100

ST steel comp.SF-10 PN16
FLA PN16 DN100

STE Amortisseur vibrat.
SF-10 PN16 DN100

STE Trillingscompensat.
SF-10 PN16 DN100

12 8 718 577 247 Bogen 90GRD DN100/PN16
verp Bend 90degr DN100/PN16 Coude 90GRD DN100/PN16 Bocht 90GRD DN100/PN16

13 8 718 584 403 Scheibe ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x) everp

Washer ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x)

Rondelle ISO 7089 A17 A3K
(2x) Ring ISO 7089 A17 A3K (2x)

14 8 718 584 414 6kt-Mutter ISO4032 M16 8
A3K (2x) everp

Nut ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

Écrou ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

Moer ISO4032 M16 8 A3K
(2x)

15 7 736 603 908 Schraube ISO 4017 M16x65
VZ (4x) everp

Screw hex. Head ISO4017
M16x65 8.8 A3K Vis ISO 4017 M16x65 VZ Schroef ISO 4017 M16x65

VZ

16 8 738 809 622 Kappe G 1" Cap G 1" Capuchon G 1" Dop G 1"

17 8 738 809 623 Dichtung D30x4 Gasket D30x4 Joint D30x4 Pakking D30x4

20 8 718 577 253 Standkonsole WT Kaskade
GB402 verp

Heat exchanger plinth
cascade GB402

Console WT, cascade
GB402

Console WT cascade
GB402

21 8 738 809 594 Schalldämmplatte
300x300x10

Sound insulating panel
300x300x10

Sound insulating panel
300x300x10

Geluidsisolatieplaat
300x300x10

22 8 738 809 612 Schrauben-Set M12 (4x) Screw kit M12 (4x) Jeu des vis M12 (4x) Schroevenset M12 (4x)

25 8 718 577 246 Bogen 90GRD DN100/PN16
verp Bend 90degr DN100/PN16 Coude 90GRD DN100/PN16 Bocht 90GRD DN100/PN16

30 8 738 809 615 Stopfen 1/2" Plug 1/2" Bouchon 1/2" Stop 1/2"
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